



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Chief Deputy Clerk

Case No. 81,765 DCA No.92-01456, Third District L.T. No.92-3925 CA 27 DADE Honorable S. Peter Capua

ALEXDEX CORPORATION, a Florida corporation,

Petitioner,

vs.

¢

Ä

NACHON ENTERPRISES, INC., a Florida corporation,

Respondent.

_____\

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

PEDRO F. MARTELL, ESQUIRE PEDRO F. MARTELL, P.A 717 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Suite 319 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 (305) 446-3400 FL. Bar No. 157014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1
ARGUMENT
DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT UNDER ARTICLE V. §3(b)(3) FLORIDA CONSTI- TUTION MAY NOT BE SOUGHT BY PETITIONER TO REVIEW THE INSTANT DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
A. The instant decision sought to be re- viewed by this court does not expressly and directly conflict with the decision of another district court of appeal
B. The instant decision sought to be re- viewed by this court does not affect a class of constitutional or state of- ficers
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 7
SERVICE LIST

i

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Authority

÷

 Alternative Development, Inc., etc.

 v. St. Lucie Club and Apartment

 Homes Condominium Association, Inc.,

 etc., 608 So. 2d 822 (Fla. 4th DCA

 1992).....

 1,3

 Publix Supermarkets, Inc. v. Cheesbro

 Roofing, Inc., 502 So. 2d 484 (Fla.

 5th DCA 1987).....

 1,3

 §26.012(2)(6) Fla. Stat. (1991).....

 3

 §34.01(4) Fla. Stat. (1990)......

 Article V, §3(b)(3), Florida Constitution.....
